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AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET BYLAW

A Bylaw of THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 60 (PEACE RIVER NORTH)
(called the "Board") to adopt the Amended Annual Budget of the Board for the fiscal year 2021/2022 pursuant
to section 113 of the School Act, R.S.B.C., 1996, c. 412 as amended from time to time (called the “Act").

1. Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the Amended Annual Budget
adopted by this bylaw.

2, This bylaw may be cited as School District No. 60 (Peace River North)
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw for fiscal year 2021/2022.

3. The attached Statement 2 showing the estimated revenue and expense for the
2021/2022 fiscal year and the total budget bylaw amount of $86,762,048 for the 2021/2022 fiscal
year was prepared in accordance with the Act.
4, Statement 2, 4 and Schedules 1 to 4 are adopted as the Amended Annual Budget of the Board
for the fiscal year 2021/2022.
READ A FIRST TIME THE 22nd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2022,
READ A SECOND TIME THE 22nd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2022;

READ A THIRD TIME, PASSED AND ADOPTED THE 22nd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2022;

Mloer N

Chairperson of the Board

( Corporate Seal ) -
0.4 20

Secretary TreaSurer

| HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true original of School District No. 60 (Peace River North)
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw 2021/2022, adopted by the Board the 22nd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2022.

Sécretary Tréasurer
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School District No. 60 (Peace River North)
Amended Annual Budget - Revenue and Expense
Year Ended June 30, 2022

2022 Amended
Annual Budget

Statement 2

2022
Annual Budget

Ministry Operating Grant Funded FTE's
School-Age
Adult
Other
Total Ministry Operating Grant Funded FTE's

Revenues

Provincial Grants
Ministry of Education
Other

Federal Grants

Tuition

Other Revenue

Rentals and Leases

Investment Income

Amortization of Deferred Capital Revenue

Total Revenue

Expenses
Instruction
District Administration
Operations and Maintenance
Transportation and Housing
Total Expense

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year comprised of:
Operating Fund Surplus (Deficit)
Special Purpose Fund Surplus (Deficit)
Capital Fund Surplus (Deficit)
Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year

Version: 6505-5759-3777
February 23, 2022 15:04

6,232.869 6,371.938
25.500 29.125
1.920 1.880
6,260.289 6.402.943
$ $
75,467,603 75,894,510
129,936 117,415
255,219 223,081
754,051 600,000
4,210,602 2,404,109
101,710 85,794
80,000 120,000
4,415,488 4,061,475
85,414,609 83,506,384
64,539,271 62,378,993
2,435,224 2,588,396
14,341,019 14,648,117
4,619,954 4,705,213
85,935,468 84,320,719
(520,859) (814,335)
(520,859) (814,335)
(520,859) (814.335)
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School District No. 60 (Peace River North)
Amended Annual Budget - Revenue and Expense
Year Ended June 30, 2022

2022 Amended

Statement 2

2022

Annual Budget Annual Budget
Budget Bylaw Amount

Operating - Tatal Expense 70,810,184 70,625,574
Operating - Tangible Capital Assets Purchased 510,000 700,000
Special Purpose Funds - Total Expense 9,362,357 8,119,335
Special Purpose Funds - Tangible Capital Assets Purchased 316,580

Capiial Fund - Total Expense 5,762,927 5,575.810
Total Budgel Bylaw Amount 86,762,048 85,020,719

Approved by the Board

Fcb.23 /2022

At G
ﬂl Ly

Signatyve of the Chai crmn:{%‘: ard of Education
) |0

Date Signed
M 33) AT
SigontgEdl the isﬁperin‘;-.:ndcrll h Date Signed
Feb. 22 202
Signature of the Sccretary Tfeasurkr C Datec Signed
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School District No. 60 (Peace River North)
Amended Annual Budget - Changes in Net Financial Assets (Debt)
Year Ended June 30, 2022

Statement 4

2022 Amended 2022
Annual Budget Annual Budget
$ $
Surplus (Deficit) for the year (520,859) (814.335)
Effect of change in Tangible Capital Assets
Acquisition of Tangible Capital Assets
From Operating and Special Purpose Funds (826,580) (700,000)
From Deferred Capital Revenue (4,971,594) (3.374,552)
Total Acquisition of Tangible Capital Assets (5,798,174) (4,074,552)
Amortization of Tangible Capital Assets 5,762,927 5.575.810
Total Effect of change in Tangible Capital Assets (35,247) 1,501,258
(Increase) Decrease in Net Financial Assets (Debt) (556,106) 686.923

Version: 6505-5759-3777
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School District No. 60 (Peace River North)

Amended Annual Budget - Schedule of Changes in Accumulated Surplus (Deficit) by Fund

Schedule 1

Year Ended June 30, 2022
Operating  Special Purpose Capital 2022 Amended
Fund Fund Fund Annual Budget
$ $ S $
Accumulated Surplus (Deficit), beginning of year 3,483,802 - 28,778,854 32,262,656
Changes for the year
Net Revenue (Expense) for the year 510,000 316,580 (1,347,439) (520,859)
Interfund Transfers
Tangible Capital Assets Purchased (510,000) (316,580) 826,580 -
Net Changes for the year - - (520,859) (520,859)
Budgeted Accumulated Surplus (Deficit), end of year 3,483,802 - 28,257,995 31,741,797

Version: 6505-5759-3777
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School District No. 60 (Peace River North)

Amended Annual Budget - Operating Revenue and Expense
Year Ended June 30, 2022

Schedule 2

2022 Amended 2022
Annual Budget Annual Budget
) )

Revenues

Provincial Grants

Ministry of Education 68,570,491 69,248,130
Other 129,936 117,415

Tuition 754,051 600,000

Other Revenue 1,683,996 1,154,235

Rentals and Leases 101,710 85,794

Investment Income 80,000 120,000

Total Revenue 71,320,184 71,325,574
Expenses

Instruction 55,558,975 54,953,950

District Administration 2,435,224 2,588,396

Operations and Maintenance 9,101,617 9,155,679

Transportation and Housing 3,714,368 3,927,549

Total Expense 70,810,184 70,625,574
Net Revenue (Expense) 510,000 700,000
Net Transfers (to) from other funds

Tangible Capital Assets Purchased (510,000) (700,000)

Total Net Transfers (510,000) (700,000)

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year

Version: 6505-5759-3777
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Schedule 2A

School District No. 60 (Peace River North)
Amended Annual Budget - Schedule of Operating Revenue by Source

Year Ended June 30, 2022
2022 Amended 2022
Annual Budget Annual Budget
$ $
Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education

Operating Grant, Ministry of Education 69,291,410 69,380,335

ISC/LEA Recovery (1,098,180) (929,640)

Other Ministry of Education Grants

Pay Equity 241,350 241,350
Funding for Graduated Adults 39,000 55,000
Student Transportation Fund 425,785 425,785
Support Staff Benefits Grant 68,323 67,113
FSA Scorer Grant 8,187 8,187
Early Learning Framework 2,400

Decreased enrollment in DL for Feb 2022 (407,784)

Total Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education 68,570,491 69.248.130
Provincial Grants - Other 129,936 117.415
Tuition

International and Out of Province Students 754,051 600,000

Total Tuition 754,051 600,000
Other Revenues

Funding from First Nations 1,098,180 929,640

Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous 585,816 224,595

Total Other Revenue 1,683,996 1,154,235
Rentals and Leases 101,710 85.794
Investment Income 80,000 120,000
Total Operating Revenue 71,320,184 71,325,574

Version: 6505-5759-3777
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School District No. 60 (Peace River North)

Amended Annual Budget - Schedule of Operating Expense by Object
Year Ended June 30, 2022

Schedule 2B

2022 Amended 2022
Annual Budget Annual Budget
$ $
Salaries
Teachers 26,652,684 25,828,518
Principals and Vice Principals 5,154,870 5,564,310
Educational Assistants 5,349,434 4,227,825
Support Staff 8,002,551 8,451,711
Other Professionals 1,844,031 1,755,552
Substitutes 2,083,021 1,619,541
Total Salaries 49,086,591 47,447,457
Employee Benefits 10,074,990 11,610,259
Total Salaries and Benefits 59,161,581 59,057,716
Services and Supplies
Services 1,689,045 1,323,521
Student Transportation 691,733 793,850
Professional Development and Travel 1,054,610 797,092
Rentals and Leases 38,989 25,250
Dues and Fees 51,533 54,500
Insurance 285,117 313,000
Interest 14,769 11,830
Supplies 5,121,792 6,644,071
Utilities 2,701,015 1,604,744
Total Services and Supplies 11,648,603 11,567.858
Total Operating Expense 70,810,184 70.625.574

Version: 6505-5759-3777
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Schedule 3

School District No. 60 (Peace River North)

Amended Annual Budget - Special Purpose Revenue and Expense

Year Ended June 30, 2022
2022 Amended 2022
Annual Budget Annual Budget
$ $
Revenues
Provincial Grants
Ministry of Education 6,897,112 6,646,380
Federal Grants 255,219 223,081
Other Revenue 2,526,606 1,249,874
Total Revenue 9,678,937 8.119,335
Expenses
Instruction 8,980,296 7,425,043
Operations and Maintenance 157,766 580,707
Transportation and Housing 224,295 113.585
Total Expense 9,362,357 8,119,335
Net Revenue (Expense) 316,580 -
Net Transfers (to) from other funds
Tangible Capital Assets Purchased (316,580)
Total Net Transfers (316,580) -

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year -

Version: 6505-5759-3777
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Schedule 4

School District No. 60 (Peace River North)

Amended Annual Budget - Capital Revenue and Expense

Year Ended June 30, 2022
2022 Amended Annual Budget
Invested in Tangible Local Fund 2022
Capital Assets Capital Balance Annual Budget
$ $ $ $

Revenues

Amortization of Deferred Capital Revenue 4,415,488 4,415,488 4,061,475

Total Revenue 4,415,488 - 4,415,488 4.061.475
Expenses

Amortization of Tangible Capital Assets

Operations and Maintenance 5,081,636 5,081,636 4,911,731
Transportation and Housing 681,291 681,291 664.079

Total Expense 5,762,927 - 5,762,927 5,575.810
Net Revenue (Expense) (1,347,439) - (1,347,439) (1,514,335)
Net Transfers (to) from other funds

Tangible Capital Assets Purchased 826,580 826,580 700,000

Total Net Transfers 826,580 - 826,580 700.000
Other Adjustments to Fund Balances

Total Other Adjustments to Fund Balances - - -
Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year (520,859) - (520,859) (814,335)
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